

TIP NO

M-0572C

2.595 MILES

FED AID NO

ER2483

PROGRESSIVE DESIGN BUILD.

US-74A/NC-9/US-64 IN CHIMNEY ROCK TO WEST OF US-64 (CHIMNEY ROCK RD)/US-74A/NC-9 (GERTON HIGHWAY) INTERSECTION.

WRIGHT BROTHERS

CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC

CHARLESTON, TN

ROADWAY ITEMS							
0001	0000900000-N	SP	GENERIC MISCELLANEOUS ITEM (LS) DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION OF EARLY WORK PACKAGE #1	Lump Sum			24,765,983.00
0002	8113000000-N	411	SID INSPECTIONS	17	EA	855.00	14,535.00
0003	8115000000-N	411	CSL TESTING	17	EA	5,903.00	100,351.00
CONTRACT TOTAL						TOTAL	24,880,869.00
ROADWAY ITEMS						SUB-TOTAL	24,880,869.00

BIDDERS IN ORDER	CONTRACT TOTAL
WRIGHT BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC	124,880,869.00

18313.1100997.3.1

TIP NO M-0572E

FED AID NO ER24386

30.000 MILES

ROADWAY AND BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION. (PROGRESSIVE DESIGN BUILD)

NC-197

ARCHER WESTERN
CONSTRUCTION LLC
CHICAGO, IL

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001	0000900000-N	SP	GENERIC MISCELLANEOUS ITEM (LS) DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION EARLY WORK PACKAGE #1	Lump Sum			15,839,335.00
0002	0106000000-E	230	BORROW EXCAVATION	10,565	CY	104.85	1,107,740.25
0003	0134000000-E	240	DRAINAGE DITCH EXCAVATION	532	CY	76.17	40,522.44
0004	0156000000-E	250	REMOVAL OF EXT ASPHALT PVMT	2,000	SY	64.29	128,580.00
0005	0199000000-E	SP	TEMPORARY SHORING	2,640	SF	134.39	354,789.60
0006	0234000000-E	SP	GENERIC GRADING ITEM (CY) ROCK EXCAVATION	284	CY	153.83	43,687.72
0007	1491000000-E	610	ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0C	1,633	TON	140.53	229,485.49
0008	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	1,898	TON	140.58	266,820.84
0009	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	185	TON	745.18	137,858.30
0010	3649000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS B	655	TON	143.92	94,267.60
0011	3656000000-E	876	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	4,915	SY	4.04	19,856.60
0012	4420000000-N	1120	PORTABLE CHANGE MSG SIGN	2	EA	4,640.31	9,280.62
0013	4424500000-N	SP	TEMP PORT TRAF SIGNAL SYS	4	EA	21,836.74	87,346.96
0014	4455000000-N	1150	FLAGGER	18	DAY	1,631.95	29,375.10
0015	4490000000-E	1170	PORT CONC BARRIER(ANCHRD)	204	LF	152.31	31,071.24
0016	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	6,305	LF	3.17	19,986.85
0017	6006000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL A	273	TON	83.46	22,784.58
0018	6009000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL B	673	TON	115.58	77,785.34
0019	6012000000-E	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	785	TON	114.95	90,235.75
0020	6015000000-E	1615	TEMPORARY MULCHING	12	ACR	1,938.78	23,265.36
0021	6018000000-E	1620	SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING	950	LB	2.05	1,947.50
0022	6021000000-E	1620	FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING	5	TON	816.33	4,081.65
0023	6024000000-E	1622	TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAINS	613	LF	38.99	23,900.87
0024	6029000000-E	SP	SAFETY FENCE	1,175	LF	2.81	3,301.75
0025	6030000000-E	1630	SILT EXCAVATION	985	CY	54.21	53,396.85
0026	6036000000-E	1631	MATting FOR EROS CONTROL	10,000	SY	1.69	16,900.00
0027	6042000000-E	1632	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	643	LF	5.11	3,285.73
0028	6070000000-N	1639	SPECIAL STILLING BASINS	24	EA	1,503.78	36,090.72
0029	6071002000-E	1642	FLOCCULANT	153	LB	5.11	781.83
0030	6071010000-E	1642	WATTLE	125	LF	8.17	1,021.25
0031	6071012000-E	1642	COIR FIBER WATTLE	90	LF	9.19	827.10
0032	6071014000-E	1642	COIR FIBER WATTLE BARRIER	404	LF	28.57	11,542.28
0033	6071030000-E	1640	COIR FIBER BAFFLE	75	LF	8.17	612.75
0034	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	17	ACR	3,265.31	55,510.27
0035	6087000000-E	1660	MOWING	10	ACR	229.59	2,295.90
0036	6090000000-E	1661	SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	250	LB	4.09	1,022.50
0037	6093000000-E	1661	FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING	0.75	TON	1,224.49	918.37
0038	6096000000-E	1662	SEED FOR SUPP SEEDING	325	LB	4.09	1,329.25
0039	6108000000-E	1665	FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING	10	TON	918.37	9,183.70

18313.1100997.3.1

TIP NO M-0572E
FED AID NO ER24386
ROADWAY AND BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION. (PROGRESSIVE DESIGN BUILD)
NC-197

30.000 MILES

ARCHER WESTERN CONSTRUCTION LLC CHICAGO, IL							
0040	6111000000-E	SP	IMPERVIOUS DIKE	1,280	LF	211.85	271,168.00
0041	6114500000-N	1667	SPECIALIZED HAND MOWING	28	MHR	153.06	4,285.68
0042	6114800000-N	SP	MANUAL LITTER REMOVAL	4	MHR	153.06	612.24
0043	6114900000-E	SP	LITTER DISPOSAL	3	TON	229.59	688.77
0044	6117000000-N	1675	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	23	EA	102.04	2,346.92
0045	6117500000-N	SP	CONC WASHOUT STRUCTURE	3	EA	792.11	2,376.33
0046	6123000000-E	1670	REFORESTATION	1	ACR	12,755.10	12,755.10
0047	6132000000-N	SP	GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (EA) PREFABRICATED CONCRETE WASHOUT	9	EA	527.35	4,746.15
0048	6645000000-N	SP	GENERIC PLANTING ITEM (EA) SHRUBS	22	EA	222.45	4,893.90
0049	6645000000-N	SP	GENERIC PLANTING ITEM (EA) TREES	4	EA	241.84	967.36
0050	8096000000-E	450	PILE EXCAVATION IN SOIL	490	LF	464.97	227,835.30
0051	8097000000-E	450	PILE EXCAVATION NOT IN SOIL	55	LF	2,390.73	131,490.15
0052	8105540000-E	411	3'-6" DRILLD PIER IN SOIL	257	LF	1,717.96	441,515.72
0053	8105640000-E	411	3'-6" DRILLD PIER NO SOIL	222	LF	2,623.61	582,441.42
0054	8111000000-E	411	PERM STL CASING FOR ** PIER (3'-6")	30	LF	373.92	11,217.60
0055	8364000000-E	450	HP12X53 PILES	1,075	LF	135.67	145,845.25
0056	8391000000-N	450	STEEL PILE POINTS	25	EA	146.59	3,664.75
0057	8394000000-N	450	DYNAMIC PILE TESTING	5	EA	3,380.00	16,900.00
0058	8590000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS ** (VII)	100	TON	114.00	11,400.00
0059	8860000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS) TEMP TRAIN CAR BRIDGE PURCHASE	Lump Sum			234,000.00
0060	8881000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (CY) FLOWABLE FILL	100	CY	1,240.78	124,078.00
CONTRACT TOTAL						TOTAL	21,117,254.55
ROADWAY ITEMS						SUB-TOTAL	21,117,254.55
BIDDERS IN ORDER				CONTRACT TOTAL			
ARCHER WESTERN CONSTRUCTION LLC				1		21,117,254.55	